
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

Memorandum

Date: July 19, 2022

To: The Honorable Lake County Board of Supervisors

From: Todd Metcalf, Director Behavioral Health Services

Subject: Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement Between the County of Lake - Lake
County Behavioral Health Services as Lead Agency for the Lake County Continuum of
Care and World Wide Healing Hands for Fiscal Years 2021-22 and 2022-23 and
Authorize the Board Chair to Sign.

Executive Summary:
Lake County Behavioral Health Services, the lead administrative entity for the Lake County
Continuum of Care, was awarded Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funding to support Emergency
Shelter and Rapid Rehousing Services guided by California COVID-19 prevention and containment
protocols. This funding has been extended from June 30, 2022 to September 30, 2022.

Lake County Behavioral Health Services contracted with World Wide Healing Hands (WWHH),
among others, to execute the ESG deliverables. As such, LCBHS must modify/amend the contract
with WWHH to reflect this change in termination date. This amendment does not reflect any change
in compensation.

If not budgeted, fill in the blanks below only:

Estimated Cost: __N/A__ Amount Budgeted: _ N/A___ Additional Requested: __ N/A__ Future Annual Cost: _N/A_

Consistency with Vision 2028 (check all that apply): ☐ Not applicable

☒ Well-being of Residents ☐ Public Safety ☐ Disaster Prevention, Preparedness, Recovery
☐ Economic Development ☐ Infrastructure ☐ County Workforce
☒ Community Collaboration ☐ Business Process Efficiency ☐ Clear Lake

Recommended Action: Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement Between the County of Lake -
Lake County Behavioral Health Services as Lead Agency for the Lake County Continuum of Care
and World Wide Healing Hands for Fiscal Years 2021-22 and 2022-23 and Authorize the Board Chair
to Sign.

File #: 22-721, Version: 3

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 8/28/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

